	03-00	-2008	United States Patent and Trademark Of
ı			ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10352	3372	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Debra A. BEBB; Sandra M. GUNDY; and		Name: C. R. Bard,	, Inc.
3) Jürgen DORN		Internal Address	s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I Execution Date(s) 08/24/2008; 08/27/2008	Date(s):	<u>.</u>	730 Central Avenue
	erger ange of Name	City: Murray Hill	
Joint Research Agreement	-	State: New Jersey	,
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	ry License	Country: US	Zip: <u>07974-1195</u>
Other		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
			AUG 27 2008
5. Name and address to whom corre	spondence		_
5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma	spondence		☑No
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized f	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to the control of the c	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) formation
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400 Street Address: 611 Anton Boulevard	espondence niled:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to the control of the c	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be made Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400 Street Address: 611 Anton Boulevard City: Costa Mesa	espondence niled:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information 2. Credit Card	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be made Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400 Street Address: 611 Anton Boulevard City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:926	espondence niled:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized for Authorized for Enclosed None requires a. Credit Cardon b. Deposit April 1988	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number 502191 09/85/2008 DBYRNE 90000068 502191 18
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be made Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400 Street Address: 611 Anton Boulevard City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:926 Phone Number: 714 641-3460 Fax Number: 714 546-9035	espondence niled:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized for Authorized for Enclosed None requires a. Credit Cardon b. Deposit April 1988	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Count Number 502191
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be made Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400 Street Address: 611 Anton Boulevard City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:926	espondence niled:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized for Authorized for Enclosed None requires a. Credit Cardon b. Deposit April 1988	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number 502191 09/85/2008 DBYRNE 90000068 502191 18
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be made Name: Todd W. Wight Internal Address: Suite 1400 Street Address: 611 Anton Boulevard City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:926 Phone Number: 714 641-3460 Fax Number: 714 546-9035 Email Address: patents@rutan.com	/Todd W. Wight/Signature	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title ormation d Last 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO C. R. BARD, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Debra A. Bebb</u>, residing at 4067 W. Orchid Ln., Chandler, AZ 85226, a citizen of U.S.A.; <u>Sandra M. Cundy</u>, residing at 1648 S. Ash, Mesa, AZ 85202, a citizen of U.S.A.; and <u>Iürgen Dorn</u>, residing at Küstriner Weg 2, 68809 Neulussheim, Germany, a citizen of Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to <u>C. R. BARD, INC.</u>, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in <u>International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2007/001729</u>, filed <u>February 28, 2007</u> on behalf of the undersigned, claiming priority to <u>U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/776,918</u>, filed <u>February 28, 2006</u>, and entitled:

FLEXIBLE STRETCH STENT-GRAFT

in and to said application and any and all national stage, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No. 1016710020P

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0571

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO C. R. BARD, INC.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Debra A. Bebb
Delra a. Bell
First Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Date of Execution
Sandra M. Cundy
Second Assignor's Signature
Second Assignor's Signature
08/27/08
Date of Execution
<u>Jürgen Dorn</u>
Third Assignor's Signature
ŭ ŭ
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 1016710020P

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0572

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO C. R. BARD, INC.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Debra A. Bebb
First Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Sandra M. Cundy
Second Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Jürgen Dorn
Third Assignor's Signature
24-Aug-2008
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 1016710020P

RECORDED: 08/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0573